
Delta St. (13-7) -vs- Valdosta St. (7-15)
3/13/2026 at Valdosta, Georgia

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Keaton Fuller (1-1)
Loss: Ryan Herbison (1-1)
HBP: Adrian Byrd, Ryan Herbison, Garrett Moody
PB: Austin Batts (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kerry Day First: Gregory Elder Second Base: Christopher Densmore 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 171   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Delta St. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0
Valdosta St. 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 4 1

Delta St. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Hill ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tucker Jones lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Peyton Badon lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cade Greer cf 4 0 0 0 0 4 4
Levi Lang dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Bo Rock 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Cole Thompson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Hendrix 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Walker Maranto 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Austin Batts c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cooper Walls 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Austin Estes rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Adrian Byrd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Herbison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dawson Muenzenmay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 1 3 13 6

HR: Cooper Walls (1)
SB: Tucker Jones (2)
CS: Austin Estes (1)
HBP: Tucker Jones (1)

Valdosta St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Keller 2b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Charlie Banks rf 3 0 0 0 2 2 3
Brent Howard 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jackson Webster dh 3 0 0 1 1 1 2
Luke Flading lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Marcos Sevillano lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaiah Pou cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jason Mack ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Will Beckham c 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
Parker Ladd 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Garrett Moody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keaton Fuller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 4 2 8 9 10

2B: Isaiah Pou (1)
SH: Matt Keller (1)
SF: Jackson Webster (1)
HBP: Brent Howard (1); Jason Mack (1)
E: Garrett Moody (1)

Delta St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adrian Byrd 6.0 3 1 1 5 8 1 0 1 0 21 27 6 4 108
Ryan Herbison (L, 1-1) 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 9 1 4 27
Dawson Muenzenmay 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 1 14
Totals 4 2 2 8 9 1 0 2 1 28 40 8 9 149

Valdosta St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garrett Moody 7.0 4 1 1 2 9 1 0 1 0 24 27 6 5 110
Keaton Fuller (W, 1-1) 2.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 33
Totals 4 1 1 3 13 1 0 1 0 30 34 7 6 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Delta St. - Top of 1st DEL VSU
Jacob Hill flied out to rf (0-2 FSF). 0 0
Tucker Jones walked (3-2 SBBBFFFFB). 0 0
Tucker Jones stole second. 0 0
Cade Greer struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 0 0
Tucker Jones advanced to third on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Levi Lang struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 0 0

Valdosta St. - Bottom of 1st DEL VSU
Matt Keller walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Charlie Banks struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Brent Howard struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 0 0
Matt Keller advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Matt Keller advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Jackson Webster walked (3-2 FSFBBBB). 0 0
Jackson Webster advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Luke Flading struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBFK). 0 0

Delta St. - Top of 2nd DEL VSU
Bo Rock flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Walker Maranto struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Austin Batts grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Valdosta St. - Bottom of 2nd DEL VSU
Isaiah Pou flied out to rf (1-2 SSB). 0 0
Jason Mack grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Will Beckham walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 0 0
Parker Ladd singled to left field (1-1 BK); Will Beckham advanced to second. 0 0
Matt Keller walked (3-2 KSBBFBB); Parker Ladd advanced to second; Will Beckham advanced to third. 0 0
Charlie Banks struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 0

Delta St. - Top of 3rd DEL VSU
Cooper Walls homered to left field, RBI (2-1 FBB). 1 0
Austin Estes grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Jacob Hill flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Tucker Jones hit by pitch (1-2 KFH). 1 0
Tucker Jones stole second. 1 0
Cade Greer struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 1 0

Valdosta St. - Bottom of 3rd DEL VSU
Brent Howard flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Jackson Webster grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 1 0
Luke Flading struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0

Delta St. - Top of 4th DEL VSU
Levi Lang struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 1 0
Bo Rock out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 1 0
Walker Maranto struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 1 0

Valdosta St. - Bottom of 4th DEL VSU



Isaiah Pou flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Jason Mack grounded out to ss (2-2 BFKBF). 1 0
Will Beckham struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Delta St. - Top of 5th DEL VSU
Austin Batts singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Cooper Walls struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 1 0
Austin Batts advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Austin Estes walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Jacob Hill singled to left field (1-2 FSBF); Austin Estes advanced to second; Austin Batts advanced to third. 1 0
Tucker Jones reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jacob Hill advanced to second; Austin Estes advanced to
third; Austin Batts out at home p to c. 1 0
Cade Greer struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 1 0

Valdosta St. - Bottom of 5th DEL VSU
Parker Ladd grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Matt Keller flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Charlie Banks walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 1 0
Brent Howard hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Charlie Banks advanced to second. 1 0
Jackson Webster lined out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0

Delta St. - Top of 6th DEL VSU
Levi Lang flied out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 1 0
Bo Rock struck out swinging (2-2 SBSFBS). 1 0
Walker Maranto flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0

Valdosta St. - Bottom of 6th DEL VSU
Luke Flading struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 0
Isaiah Pou doubled to left field (3-1 BKBB). 1 0
Jason Mack struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Will Beckham singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBF); Isaiah Pou scored. 1 1
Parker Ladd flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 1

Delta St. - Top of 7th DEL VSU
Austin Batts grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBFFB). 1 1
Cooper Walls flied out to cf (2-2 BBFKF). 1 1
Austin Estes singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 1
Austin Estes out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 1

Valdosta St. - Bottom of 7th DEL VSU
Ryan Herbison to p for Adrian Byrd. 1 1
Matt Keller grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1
Charlie Banks flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 1
Brent Howard grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 1

Delta St. - Top of 8th DEL VSU
Keaton Fuller to p for Garrett Moody. 1 1
Jacob Hill grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 1 1
Tucker Jones struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 1
Cade Greer struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 1

Valdosta St. - Bottom of 8th DEL VSU



Jackson Webster struck out looking (1-2 FFBFK). 1 1
Luke Flading grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Isaiah Pou singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 1 1
Jason Mack hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Isaiah Pou advanced to second. 1 1
Will Beckham reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jason Mack out at second 2b to ss. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Delta St. - Top of 9th DEL VSU
Marcos Sevillano to lf for Luke Flading. 1 1
Levi Lang flied out to ss (3-2 FBKBFB). 1 1
Bo Rock walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Cole Thompson pinch ran for Bo Rock. 1 1
Walker Maranto struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 1
Austin Batts struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 1 1

Valdosta St. - Bottom of 9th DEL VSU
Brady Hendrix to 1b for Cole Thompson. 1 1
Parker Ladd walked (3-2 KBKFBBFB). 1 1
Dawson Muenzenmay to p for Ryan Herbison. 1 1
Matt Keller grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Parker Ladd advanced to second. 1 1
Charlie Banks was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Peyton Badon to lf for Tucker Jones. 1 1
Brent Howard walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Charlie Banks advanced to second; Parker Ladd advanced to third. 1 1
Jackson Webster flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Brent Howard advanced to second; Charlie Banks
advanced to third; Parker Ladd scored. 1 2


